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Dear Mr. Radway

On November 11, 2010, the Cleveland Division of Air Quality (CDAQ) inspected Quick Fuel
Fleet Services #2306 located at 15340 Diana Drive in Brookpark, OH. This letter serves as
notification that you are operating sources in violation of the following applicable air
statutes, air regulations, or air permit conditions.

Quick Fuel Fleet Services #2306 has failed to conduct Stage II testing at the frequency
specified in California Air Resources Board. (CARB) executive order G70191-AA which
states that the owner or operator shall conduct and pass a Static Leak test and an Air-to-
Liquid Ratio test at least once in each twelve month period. This is a violation of Ohio
Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 37452109(DDD)(2). A Static Leak test was conducted
and passed on November 11, 2010. An Air-to-Liquid Ratio test was not conducted at this
time.
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violations, you will remain in non-compliance. CDAQ requests that Quick Fuel Fleet
Services #2306 conduct the Air-to-Liquid Ratio test and submit test results for both the
Static Leak andAir-to-Liquid. Ratio test within fourteen (14) days of receipt of this letter to
the following enforcement representative:

Megan Murphy
Cleveland Division of Air Quality
75 Erieview Plaza 2nd Floor
Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1839

If there is insufficient time to correct the alleged violations within this timeframe, a written
response which includes a timeline for correcting the alleged violations must be received
within fourteen (14) days of receipt of this letter.
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